Medicaid secondary iCare claims for the Medicare coinsurance, copayment and deductible 

amounts from Medicare coverage other than iCare must be received within ninety (90) days 

of the Medicare Remittance Advice (RA) date provided that the claim was submitted to 

Medicare within three hundred and sixty-five (365) days of the date of service. 

All other claims for which iCare is the secondary payer must be submitted with a RA from 

the primary payer within three hundred and sixty-five (365) days from date of service 

unless otherwise stated in the provider’s agreement. 

Claims for Medicaid secondary payment after primary payment must be submitted to iCare 

on paper and include the Medicare RA from the primary insurance carrier.